## バングラデシュ人民共和国

海外移住者福利厚生・海外雇用省 研修管理局第一課 Probashi Kalyan Bhaban,71,72 Eskaton Garden, Ramna, Dhaka-1000

2019年5月16日

## 管理番号-49.005.018.00.00.046.2016-384

主題:技能実習に関する日本への送出機関(SO)としての登録承認

- 適切な審査過程に基づき、国際派遣会社である Global Recruiting Agency (RL-1324)
  を、日本への技能実習生送出機関 (SO) として認可・登録する。期間は 2019 年
  5月 16日から 2020 年 3月 15日までの一年間とする。
- 2. 技能実習生送出機関(SO)である Global Recruiting Agency (RL-1324)が技能実習 生を日本に送り出すにあたり、「技能実習に関する二国間取決め(協力覚書)」 に基づく送出し機関選定ガイドラインの条件の下、関連する活動を実施する事を 許可する。

Md Maz Advacate Bang & Netary Public for Whole

of Bangladesh Gavt of the People's Republic of Banglattesh

ik East leikun liazan, Farmigiden, Reis Shilli, Maghbara Dhaakka, Michailia, 01711458513 Kazi Abed Hossain 副長官 Phone: +880241030260

本書付与先

 Mr. Md. Sabur Khan, Proprietor, Messers Global Recruiting Agency (RL no. – 1324), 19/1 Daffodil Concord Tower, Panthapath, Dhaka- 1205

本書謄本回覧先

- 1. BMET 人財雇用研修管理局 (Bureau of Manpower, Employment, Training) 長官
- 2. 海外移住者福利厚生·海外雇用省副大臣
- 3. 海外移住者福利厚生·海外雇用省政務官
- 4. 在日バングラデシュ大使館(東京)参事官
- 5. 海外移住者福利厚生·海外雇用省 IT 担当



গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার প্রবাসী কল্যাণ ও বৈদেশিক কর্মসংস্থান মন্ত্রণালয় প্রবাসী কল্যাণ ভবন ৭১-৭২, ইস্কাটন গার্ডেন, রমনা, ঢাকা-১০০০ প্রশিক্ষণ শাখা-০১

নং- ৪৯.০০৫.০১৮.০০.০০.০৪৬.২০১৬-৩৮৪

ত্যারিখ ১৬ /০৫/২০১৯ খ্রি:

# বিষয়ঃ জাপানে Technical Intern প্রেরণকারী Sending Organization (SO) হিসাবে তালিকাভুক্তি ও অনুমোদন।

উপর্যুক্ত বিষয়ে রিক্রুটিং এজেন্ট মেসার্স গ্লোবাল রিক্রুটিং এজেন্সি (আরএল-১৩২৪)-কে জাপানে Technical Intern প্রেরণের জন্য প্রাথমিকভাবে ০১(এক) বছরের জন্য (১৬ মে,২০১৯ থেকে ১৫ মে, ২০২০ পর্যন্ত) Sending Organization (SO) হিসাবে নির্বাচনপূর্বক তালিকাভুক্ত করা হলো।

০২। এমতাবস্থায়, Sending Organization (SO) মেসার্স গ্লোবাল রিক্রুটিং এজেন্সি (আরএল-১৩২৪) - কে Guidelines for Selection of Sending Organizations and Technical Intern to Japan under Memorandum of Cooperation (MOC) এর শর্তসমূহ প্রতিপালন সাপেক্ষে জাপানে Technical Intern প্রেরণের পরবর্তী কার্যক্রম পরিচালনার জন্য নির্দেশক্রমে অনুমতি প্রদান করা হলো।

Md. Maz Advocate, Banglade: & Notary Public for Whole

of Bangladesh, Govi, of the Paople's Republic of Bangladesh 60, East lefun Bazar, Famgule, Res-610/A, Meghbazar Dhaka, Mobile: 01711458513

(কাজী আবেদ হোসেন) উপসচিব ফোন-০২৪১০৩০২৬০

#### কার্যার্থে বিতরণঃ

- জনাব মোঃ সবুর খান, স্বত্নাধিকারী, মেসার্স গ্লোবাল রিক্রটিং এজেঙ্গি (আরএল নং-১৩২৪), ১৯/১ ডাফোডিয়াল কনকর্ড টাওয়ার, পান্থপথ, ঢাকা-১২০৫।
- ২. অফিস কপি।

## অনুলিপি, সদয় অবগতির জন্যঃ

- মহাপরিচালক, জনশক্তি, কর্মসংস্থান ও প্রশিক্ষণ ব্যুরো / ওয়েজ আর্নার্স কল্যাণ বোর্ড, ঢাকা।
- ২. প্রতিমন্ত্রী মহোদয়ের একান্ত সচিব, প্রবাসী কল্যাণ ও বৈদেশিক কর্মসংস্থান মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা।
- ৩. সচিব মহোদয়ের একান্ত সচিব, প্রবাসী কল্যাণ ও বৈদেশিক কর্মসংস্থান মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা।
- ৪. কাউন্সিলর (শ্রম), বাংলাদেশ দূতাবাস টোকিও, জাপান।
- ৫. সহকারী প্রোঘ্রামার, আইটি সেল, প্রবাসী কল্যাণ ও বৈদেশিক কর্মসংস্থান মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা। (সংযুক্ত স্বলিকাটি মন্ত্রণালয়ের ওয়েবসাইটে প্রদর্শনের জন্য)।

E:\DS TRAINING-2018-2019\JAPAN RELATED-2018-2019\LETTER OF JITCO 2018 FORWARDING DOCX



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare & Overseas Employment Probashi Kalyan Bhaban 71, 72 Eskaton Garden, Ramna, Dhaka-1000 Training Branch-01

No-49.005.018.00.00.046.2016-384

## Date: 16/05/2019 AD

Subject: Regarding enlisting and approval as Sending Organization (SO) for sending Technical Intern to Japan

Considering appropriate matter, recruiting agent **Messers Global Recruiting Agency (RL- 1324)** has been enlisted preliminary as selected Sending Organization (SO) to send Technical Intern for 1 (One) year (From 16 MAY 2019 TILL 15 MAY 2020).

02. In such situation, Sending Organization (SO) Messers Global Recruiting Agency (RL- 1324) has been given permission as instructed to continue subsequent activities for sending Technical Intern to Japan on conditions of Guidelines for Selection of Sending Organizations and Technical Intern to Japan under Memorandum of Cooperation (MOC) being subject to compliance.

Kazi Abed Hossain Deputy Secretary Phone: +880241030260

### Delivering to Work

- 1. Mr. Md. Sabur Khan, Proprietor, Messers Global Recruiting Agency (RL no. 1324), 19/1 Daffodil Concord Tower, Panthapath, Dhaka- 1205
- 2. Office Copy

For Copy and Kind Information:

- 1. General Director, BMET (Bureau of Manpower, Employment & Training)
- 2. Private Secretary of Honorable State Ministry, Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare and Overseas Employment, Dhaka
- 3. Personal Secretary of the Secretary Sir's, Ministry Expatriates' Welfare and Overseas Employment Ministry, Dhaka
- 4. Counselor (work), Bangladesh Embassy Tokyo, Japan
- 5. Executive Programmer, IT cell, Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare and Overseas Employment, Dhaka (The attached list is for publication in the Ministry)

